PATRICK COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 104 Rucker Street – P.O. Box 346 Stuart, Virginia 24171

Minutes for Regular School Board Meeting Thursday, March 25, 2021 5:30 p.m. – Patrick County High School Auditorium 215 Cougar Lane, Stuart, VA 24171

The Patrick County School Board met in regular session on Thursday, March 25, 2021 at 5:30 p.m. at Patrick County High School Auditorium, 215 Cougar Lane, Stuart, VA 24171.

Present:

Mr. Brandon J. Simmons, Chairman
Mr. Walter L. Scott, Vice Chairman
Ms. Amy E. Walker
Mr. Ryan S. Lawson
Ms. Shannon R. Harrell
Mr. C. Dean Gilbert, Division Superintendent
Ms. Andrea J. Cassell, Assistant Superintendent - Instruction
Ms. Sara Leigh D. Collins, Clerk
Mr. Darren Biggs, Director of Technology

Mr. Brandon J. Simmons, Chairman, called the meeting to order.

No. 25741 Opening Ceremonies

- (a) Pledge of Allegiance (IEA)
- (b) Moment of Silence (IE)

No. 25742 Adoption of 2021 – 2022 Patrick County Public School Budget

Superintendent Gilbert reviewed with the school board the Patrick County School Budget for 2021-2022. The public hearing for the school budget was held on March 11, 2021. The school budget should be approved by April 1 each year.

On motion by Mr. Scott seconded by Mr. Lawson to approve the proposed budget as presented.

Ayes: Harrell, Lawson, Scott, Simmons, Walker Nays: None

No. 25743 VSBA Business Honor Roll

Superintendent Gilbert recommends the approval of the submission of Clark Gas and Oil and Lowe's Foods - Stuart as VSBA Honor Roll partners. This resolution must be signed by all school board members.

On motion by Ms. Harrell seconded by Ms. Walker to approve the recommendation by Superintendent Gilbert of Clark Gas and Oil and Lowe's Foods as VSBA Honor Roll partners.

Ayes: Harrell, Lawson, Scott, Simmons, Walker Nays: None

No. 25744 Adjournment

On motion by Mr. Scott seconded by Ms. Harrell to adjourn the meeting at 5:36 p.m.

Ayes: Harrell, Lawson, Scott, Simmons, Walker Nays: None

Brandon J. Simmons, Chairman Patrick County School Board

Sara Leigh D. Collins, Clerk Patrick County School Board